JGBC Prod Spec - Cold Break 31% NTSS

* 0.033—-0.045” Finish Sizes

Product Description

J. G. Boswell Company manufactures tomato paste from ripe raw tomatoes that conform in every way
to the provisions of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetics Act and are processed in accordance with
established Good Manufacturing Practices. Meets CFR Title 21 for commercial sterility.

Chemical and Physical Target Minimum Maximum
Color TPS 52+ 45 N/A
NTSS 31% 30% 32%

pH 4.2 3.9 4.5

Total acidity 2.3% 1.8% 3.0%
Bostwick 6.0 cm 4.5 cm 9.5 cm
Howard mold count <20% 0% 40%

The values above are typical at the time of pack. As an agricultural product, natural variation can occur. Most
products are manufactured and sold to individual specifications.

Packaging
All product is aseptically packaged in sterile bag inside a container.

Container Type Net
Wood Bin weight (300 Gallon Bag) 2855 + 20 lbs
The container types can vary based on individual contract agreements. See a marketing representative for more
information.
Labeling

All tomato paste or concentrated crushed tomato is labeled with the Product Type, Serial (container)
number, lot code number, Ingredient Statement, Manufacturer Location, gross and net weight, Best

before date and the Kosher @ Symbol.

Product Storage
Stored under ambient conditions, non-refrigerated at temperatures of less than 120°F.

Kosher Certification
Product is manufactured under the supervision of Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and is

certified Kosher when bearing the © symbol.

Halal Certification
Product is manufactured under the supervision of the Islamic Food and Nutrition Council of America
(IFANCA) and copies of certification are available upon request.

Manufacturing Locations:
Buttonwillow, CA
Corcoran, CA

Ingredients Statement: Tomatoes

Kern Facility, 36889 Hwy 58, Page 1 of 2 Doc No: 66333 Version: 1

Buttonwillow, CA 93206, Kings Facility, ) . R
27905 Dairy Ave, Corcoran, CA 93212 Do not photocopy, print directly from Qualtrax Review Date: March 18, 2025




B JGBC Prod Spec - Cold Break 31% NTSS

Sample Identification: Cold Break 31% 033 Tomato Paste

Lab Sample Number: 04198

Nutritional Facts

Units

I N T A I

Analyte
Calories
Calories from Fat
Moisture
Ash
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Mono-unsaturated
Poly-unsaturated
Trans Fatty Acids
Cholesterol
Protein
Carbohydrates
Dietary Fiber
Sugars, Total*
Fructose
Glucose
Sucrose
Maltcse
Lactose
Minerals
Sodium
Potassium
Calcium
Iron
Vitaming
Vitamin D

MD — Mot Detected

Results per Serving

Units
116
5.58
65.3
6.51
0.62
0.15
0.08
0.38
HD
HD
517
22.4
3.02
16.3
8.08
8.22
HD
HD
HD

Iﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂllﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂélﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂ

66.6 mg
60.8 mg
47.4 mg
1.25 mg

HD meg

*Analytical method does not distinguish between natural and added sugars.

Method

21 CFR part 1
ACAC
ACAC
ACAC
ACAC
AQCS
AQCS
AQCS
AQCS
ACAC
LECO

01.9

Calculation
AOQAC 98529

HPLC-RI
HPLC-RI
HPLC-RI
HPLC-RI
HPLC-RI
HPLC-RI

ICP-OES
ICP-OES
ICP-OES
ICP-OES

HPLC

For further information contact J. G. Boswell Marketing at TomatoPasteMarketing@jgboswell.com.

Kern Facility, 36889 Hwy 58,

Page 2 of 2

Doc No: 66333 Version: 1

Buttonwillow, CA 93206, Kings Facility,
27905 Dairy Ave, Corcoran, CA 93212

Do not photocopy, print directly from Qualtrax

Review Date: March 18, 2025



mailto:TomatoPasteMarketing@jgboswell.com

