

JGBC Prod Spec - Cold Break 31% NTSS

0.033-0.045" Finish Sizes

Product Description

J. G. Boswell Company manufactures tomato paste from ripe raw tomatoes that conform in every way to the provisions of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetics Act and are processed in accordance with established Good Manufacturing Practices. **Meets CFR Title 21 for commercial sterility.**

Chemical and Physical	Target	Minimum	Maximum
Color TPS	52+	45	N/A
NTSS	31%	30%	32%
pН	4.2	3.9	4.5
Total acidity	2.3%	1.8%	3.0%
Bostwick	6.0 cm	4.5 cm	9.5 cm
Howard mold count	< 20%	0%	40%

The values above are typical at the time of pack. As an agricultural product, natural variation can occur. Most products are manufactured and sold to individual specifications.

Packaging

All product is aseptically packaged in sterile bag inside a container.

Container Type	Net
Wood Bin weight (300 Gallon Bag)	2855 ± 20 lbs

The container types can vary based on individual contract agreements. See a marketing representative for more information.

Labeling

All tomato paste or concentrated crushed tomato is labeled with the Product Type, Serial (container) number, lot code number, Ingredient Statement, Manufacturer Location, gross and net weight, Best before date and the Kosher Symbol.

Product Storage

Stored under ambient conditions, non-refrigerated at temperatures of less than 120°F.

Kosher Certification

Product is manufactured under the supervision of Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and is certified Kosher when bearing the ① symbol.

Halal Certification

Product is manufactured under the supervision of the Islamic Food and Nutrition Council of America (IFANCA) and copies of certification are available upon request.

Manufacturing Locations:

Buttonwillow, CA Corcoran, CA

Ingredients Statement: Tomatoes

Kern Facility, 36889 Hwy 58,	Page 1 of 2	Doc No: 66333 Version: 1
Buttonwillow, CA 93206, Kings Facility,	D	
27905 Dairy Ave, Corcoran, CA 93212	Do not photocopy, print directly from Qualtrax	Review Date: March 18, 2025



JGBC Prod Spec - Cold Break 31% NTSS

Sample Identification: Cold Break 31% 033 Tomato Paste Lab Sample Number: 04198

Nutritional Facts

			Units	
	Serving Size	100	g	
	Analyte	Results per Serving	Units	Method
Calories		116		21 CFR part 101.9
Calories from Fat		5.58		AOAC
Moisture		65.3	g	AOAC
Ash		6.51	g	AOAC
Total Fat		0.62	g	AOAC
	Saturated Fat	0.15	g	AOCS
	Mono-unsaturated	0.08	g	AOCS
	Poly-unsaturated	0.38	g	AOCS
	Trans Fatty Acids	ND	g	AOCS
Cholesterol		ND	mg	AOAC
Protein		5.17	g	LECO
Carbohydrates		22.4	g	Calculation
Dietary Fiber		3.02	g	AOAC 985.29
Sugars, Total*		16.3	g	HPLC-RI
	Fructose	8.08	g	HPLC-RI
	Glucose	8.22	g	HPLC-RI
	Sucrose	ND	g	HPLC-RI
	Maltose	ND	g	HPLC-RI
	Lactose	ND	g	HPLC-RI
Minerals				
	Sodium	66.6	mg	ICP-OES
	Potassium	60.8	mg	ICP-OES
	Calcium	47.4	mg	ICP-OES
	Iron	1.25	mq	ICP-OES
Vitamins				
	Vitamin D	ND	mcg	HPLC

ND - Not Detected

For further information contact J. G. Boswell Marketing at TomatoPasteMarketing@jgboswell.com.

^{*}Analytical method does not distinguish between natural and added sugars.